# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the property numbers identified in the conversion previously recorded on Reel 005654 Frame 0465. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conversion.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swift Distribution, LLC		05/12/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Swift Distribution, LLC	
Street Address:	5836 Wright Drive	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code: 80538		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86617900	ULTIMATE ISOLATOR
Registration Number:	3836426	ULTIMATE SUPPORT
Registration Number:	3891644	JAMSTANDS
Serial Number:	86566354	QUICKRELEASE
Registration Number:	3826736	APEX
Registration Number:	3829908	GENESIS
Registration Number:	3820000	IQ SERIES
Registration Number:	3849154	THE STRENGTH OF INNOVATION
Registration Number:	3080983	V-STAND
Registration Number:	4657925	ULTIMATE ACOUSTICS
Registration Number:	1725123	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	1639035	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	1862541	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	1675107	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	1687795	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	3906050	TELELOCK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0083

900342756

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-863-9700

**Email:** phirschman@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela N. Hirschman Address Line 1: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 2: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8158-77
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela N. Hirschman
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela N. Hirschman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=02. DE Certificate of Formation and Conversion#page1.tif source=02. DE Certificate of Formation and Conversion#page2.tif source=02. DE Certificate of Formation and Conversion#page3.tif source=02. DE Certificate of Formation and Conversion#page4.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

900342374 10/28/2015

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swift Distribution, LLC		05/12/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Swift Distribution, LLC	
Street Address:	5836 Wright Drive	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80538	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86617900	ULTIMATE ISOLATOR
Registration Number:	3836426	ULTIMATE SUPPORT
Registration Number:	3891644	JAMSTANDS
Serial Number:	86566354	QUICKRELEASE
Registration Number:	3826736	APEX
Registration Number:	3829908	GENESIS
Registration Number:	3820000	IQ SERIES
Registration Number:	3849154	THE STRENGTH OF INNOVATION
Registration Number:	3080983	V-STAND
Registration Number:	4657925	ULTIMATE ACOUSTICS
Registration Number:	1725123	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	1639035	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	1862541	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	1675107	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	1687795	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	3906050	TELELOCK
Serial Number:	86785851	DELTEX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0085

H \$440,00 8061/30



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SWIFT DISTRIBUTION, LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 4:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

5745872 8100V

DATE: 05-13-15

AUTHENT\CATION: 2372104

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0086

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 05/12/2015 FILED 04:15 PM 05/12/2015 SRV 150659699 - 5745872 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is California
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Swift Distribution, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Swift Distribution, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the A9th day of A0til . A.D. 2015
**************************************	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Michael J. Belitz Print or Type



PAGE 2

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SWIFT DISTRIBUTION,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015,

AT 4:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

5745872 8100V

150659699

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 2372104

DATE: 05-13-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 05/12/2015 FILED 04:15 PM 05/12/2015 SRV 150659699 - 5745872 FILE

#### STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liabili Sw	ty company is vift Distribution, LLC
Second: The address of its registered 615 S. DuPont Highway	office in the State of Delaware is in the City of Dover
Zip Code 19901	
The name of its Registered agent a	t such address is Corporate Research, Ltd.
Third: (Insert any other matters the t	members determine to include herein.)
Witness Whereof, the undersigned	have executed this Certificate of Formation this 20_15
·	By: Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Michael J. Belitz
	Typed or Printed

**RECORDED: 10/30/2015**